
© GRAPHIC NEWSSources: UEFA, Infostrada Sports

APRIL 26 – SEMI-FINAL, FIRST LEG

APRIL 27

Schalke v Manchester Utd
Veltins-Arena

Last 5
Euro Club Index rank23rd 3rd

HEAD-TO-HEAD

Real Madrid v Barcelona
Bernabeu Stadium

Last 5
Euro Club Index rank2nd 1st

HEAD-TO-HEAD

Picture: Getty Images

European form

European form

WEuropean form: D L

TEAM STATISTICS (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners
 Yellow cards

Shots on target
Shots wide
Possession

Corners
 Yellow cards

5.90
4.50
51%
5.70
2.60

5.00
4.50
53%
5.70
0.80

1st half

2nd half

5
3

8
13

1st half

2nd half

1
2

4
8

GOALS
(total)

For
Against

GOALS
(total)
For

Against

TEAM STATISTICS (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Possession

Corners
 Yellow cards

Shots on target
Shots wide
Possession

Corners
 Yellow cards

8.20
8.30
62%
6.70
2.40

7.50
6.90
61%
5.10
1.00

1st half

2nd half

0
3

8
16

1st half

2nd half

3
4

11
13

GOALS
(total)

For
Against

GOALS
(total)
For

Against

EUROPEAN
HEAVYWEIGHTS
Final appearances*

MINUTES
IN LEAD

6
4

3
3
3
3

AC Milan
Juventus
Barcelona
Bayern
Man Utd
Real

497
447

340
331

Real Madrid
Barcelona
Schalke
Man Utd

Real Madrid and Barcelona meet in
Champions League for first time since
2002 semi-final –
Real won and
went on to
claim their
ninth title

Lionel Messi – Top
scorer with 9 goals

*Since
1992-93

No previous meetings

Drawn 43Won 86 Won 82


