<b>Champions League 2010-11</b>					
					rm: W▲ D● L▼
		Schalke v M	anchester Ut	id	CHES
	A B	Veltin	s-Arena		
	GGAZPROM	Europe	ean form	Ac	
			ast 5		WITEO
GOALS	7/7/	23rd Euro Club		3rd	GOALS
(total)		HEAD-TO-HEAD		Office of	(total)
For	No previous meetings				For
Against		TEAM STATISTICS (per match)		ch)	Against
1st half	5.90	Shots on target		5.00	1st half
			s wide	4.50	4 1
13 3	51%	51% Possession		53%	8 2
	5.70	Corners		5.70	
2nd half	2.60	Yello	w cards	0.80	2nd half
EUROPEAN HEAVYWEIG Final appea AC Milan Juventus Barcelona	ents rances*	unicef		League for inal –	elona meet in first time since  Minutes In Lead
Bayern	3			Real Madi	rid 497
Man Utd	3 *Since		1	Barcelona	
Real	<b>3</b> 1992-93	3		Schalke	340
Lionel Messi – Top scorer with 9 goals  APRIL 27  Man Utd 331					
Real Madrid v Barcelona  Bernabeu Stadium					
	addina (S)		ean form	unice	FC B
	bwiñ	A A A La	st 5 AVA	1st	
GOALS			TO-HEAD	101	GOALS
(total)			wn 43 Won	82	(total)
For Against					For
TEAM STATISTICS (per match)					Against
1st half			on target	7.50	1st half
8 0	8.30	3.130	s wide	6.90	11 3
<b>16</b> 3	62%		ession	61%	13 4
2nd half			rner <mark>s</mark> w cards	5.10 1.00	2nd half
	2.40		etty Images	1.00	© GRAPHIC NEWS
Sources: UEFA, Infostrada Sports Picture: Getty Images © GRAPHIC NEWS					